# OP \$40,00 764543

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMSYSTEM LLC		106/12/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMSYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	135 South 84th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53214
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76454351		FRONTLINES OF MEDICINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-5035

Email: MadisonIPDocketing@foley.com, wmorris@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Tricia L. Schulz

Address Line 1: Verex Plaza, 150 East Gilman Street

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090706-0116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas M. Lagerwall
Signature:	/Nicholas M. Lagerwall/
	IRADEWARK

900158464 REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0135

Date:	03/31/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change Amendment Delaware#page1.tif source=Name Change Amendment Delaware#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0136

## Delaware

PAGE 3

#### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMSYSTEM LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMSYSTEM LLC" TO "EMSYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 10:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

4473543 8100

080690095

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6659782

DATE: 06-13-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0137

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:25 AM 06/13/2008 FILED 10:25 AM 06/13/2008 SRV 080690095 - 4473543 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of	Limited Liability	Company; EMSy	stem LLC	
The Certi	ficate of Formatic	on of the limited li	ability compan	y is hereby ame
First: EMSyste	The name of	the limited	liability	company is
	ESS WHEREOF			
the		of June		, A.D. <u>2008</u>
		Ву:	Authorizad	Person(s)
		Name: And	lrew Nunema	ker
		<del>-110</del>	Print or	Туре

**RECORDED: 03/31/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0138